
Rank* State County Major City 

Number of Young 

Children Living in 

Very High Risk of 

Undercount Tracts Number Percent 

1 California Los Angeles County Los Angeles 288,771                   288,771           7.1

2 Texas Harris County Houston 140,019                   428,790           10.5

3 Florida Miami-Dade County Miami 132,070                   560,860           13.8

4 Illinois Cook County Chicago 131,128                   691,988           17.0

5 New York Kings County New York City 94,934                     786,922           19.4

6 New York Queens County New York City 91,993                     878,915           21.6

7 New York Bronx County New York City 87,471                     966,386           23.8

8 Texas Dallas County Dallas 85,790                     1,052,176        25.9

9 Florida Broward County Ft Lauderdale 71,268                     1,123,444        27.6

10 Pennsylvania Philadelphia County Philadelphia 69,325                     1,192,769        29.3

11 Arizona Maricopa County Phoenix 55,494                     1,248,263        30.7

12 Texas Hidalgo County McAllen 54,217                     1,302,480        32.0

13 California Orange County Anaheim 52,528                     1,355,008        33.3

14 California San Diego County San Diego 45,346                     1,400,354        34.4

15 Michigan Wayne County Detroit 45,172                     1,445,526        35.6

16 California San Bernardino County Fontana 44,768                     1,490,294        36.7

17 Texas El Paso County El Paso 42,306                     1,532,600        37.7

18 California Santa Clara County San Jose 41,945                     1,574,545        38.7

19 Texas Bexar County San Antonio 39,468                     1,614,013        39.7

20 California Riverside County Riverside 36,324                     1,650,337        40.6

21 Texas Tarrant County Ft worth 34,239                     1,684,576        41.4

22 New York New York County New York City 31,968                     1,716,544        42.2

23 Florida Orange County Orlando 31,914                     1,748,458        43.0

24 Florida Palm Beach County Palm Beach 30,175                     1,778,633        43.8

25 New Jersey Essex County Newark 29,894                     1,808,527        44.5

26 Maryland Prince George's County Washington DC 29,515                     1,838,042        45.2

27 California Alameda County Oakland 29,010                     1,867,052        45.9

28 Florida Hillsborough County Tampa 27,965                     1,895,017        46.6

29 Massachusetts Suffolk County Boston 27,339                     1,922,356        47.3

30 Tennessee Shelby County Memphis 26,999                     1,949,355        48.0

31 Nevada Clark County Las Vegas 26,954                     1,976,309        48.6

32 New Jersey Hudson County Jersey City 26,712                     2,003,021        49.3

33 Maryland Montgomery County Washington DC  24,907                     2,027,928        49.9

34 California Sacramento County Sacramento 24,730                     2,052,658        50.5

Cumulative Total

* Rank is based on the number of young children living in very high risk of undercount Census tracts

Half of all Young Children Living in Very High Risk of Undercount Census Tracts are Located in Just 34 Counties 


